	3		
•		•	



	(Requ	uestor's Na	me)		
	(Addr	ress)			
<i>.</i>	(Addı	ress)			
	(City/	State/Zip/P	hone #	)	
	D	🗌 WAIT	r	ма	IL
	(Busi	iness Entity	v Name)		
<u> </u>	(Doc	ument Nurr	nber)		
Certified Copies		Certifi	cates o	<sup>*</sup> Status	
Special Instructions	s to Fi	iling Office	r:		
-					
		Office Us	e Onlv		I
			-		
		K PAC			
		JUN 1.6	1010		



05/18/20-+01031++007 \*\*\*87.50

12020 JUH 12 AM 10: 24 HASSEE FL



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 27, 2020

MELLISA THOMPSON 801 WESTMORELAND LN CANTONMENT, FL 32533

SUBJECT: WILLOW ACRE QUILT AND SEW SHOP INC Ref. Number: W20000051764

We have received your document for WILLOW ACRE QUILT AND SEW SHOP INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 220A00010539

2020 JUH 12 AM 11: 37 :.



## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Willow Acre Quilt and Sew Shop Inc
SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy **\$87.50** Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Melfisa Thompson FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

801 Westmoreland Ln

Address

Cantonment, Florida 32533

City, State & Zip

850-501-5448

Daytime Telephone number

WillowAcreQuiltShop@Yahoo.Com

E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ADTICLE			
ARTICLE	<u>IIPRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>		
	Principal <u>street</u> address: H Westmoreland Ln	Mailing addr	ess, if different is:
<u> </u>	antonment, FL 32533		
	III <u>PURPOSE</u> e for which the corporation is organized is and organizations in need of funding.	Small sewing projects. Any profit from p	proceeds received will be donated
· <u> </u>			
	······································		
ARTICLE	W MANNER OF FLECTION The n	anner in which the directors are elected and	appointed as needed
	<u>W MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The n	anner in which the directors are elected and	appointed: Appointed as needed
<u>ARTICLE I</u> Direc	<u>V MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The n fors will be ele	anner in which the directors are elected and ted as indicated	appointed: Appointed as needed in bylans
	tors will be ele	ted as indicated	appointed: Appointed as needed in bylans
Direc ARTICLE 1	tors will be ele	ted as indicated	in bylanus
Direc	tors will be ele	<u>ECTORS</u> Name and Title: Thompson. Larry I 801 Westmoreland	<u>in bylanus</u> D-Officer
Direc ARTICLE 1	tors will be ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> itle:	ted as indicated CCTORS Name and Title: Thompson. Larry I	<u>in bylanus</u> D-Officer Ln
Direc ARTICLE I Name and T	Lors will be ele <u>/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> Thompson, Mellisa A - Officer 801 Westmoreland Ln	<u>tid as indicated</u> <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title: Thompson. Larry I Address: 801 Westmoreland	D-Officer Ln 2533
Direc ARTICLE J Name and T Address	Lors will be ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> Title: Thompson, Mellisa A - Officer 801 Westmoreland Ln Cantonment, FL 32533	tid as indicated <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title: Thompson. Larry I Address: 801 Westmoreland Cantonment, FL 32	D-Officer Ln 2533
ARTICLE J Name and T Address ame and T	Lors       uull       lue       ele         /       INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR         (itle:       Thompson, Mellisa A - Officer         801       Westmoreland Ln         Cantonment, FL 32533         itle:       Serrano, Tricia A- Officer         45.18       Flaborty Rd	tid as indicated         ECTORS         Name and Title:         Address:         801 Westmoreland         Cantonment, FL 32         Name and Title:	D-Officer Ln 2533
Direc ARTICLE J Name and T Address	Lors       uull       lue       ele         /       INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR         (itle:       Thompson, Mellisa A - Officer         801       Westmoreland Ln         Cantonment, FL 32533         itle:       Serrano, Tricia A- Officer         45.18       Flaborty Rd	tid as indicated <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title: Thompson. Larry I Address: 801 Westmoreland Cantonment, FL 32	D-Officer Ln 2533
ARTICLE J Name and T Address ame and T	Lors       uull       Lu       ele         /       INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR         'itle:       Thompson, Mellisa A - Officer         801       Westmoreland Ln         Cantonment, FL 32533         itle:       Serrano, Tricia A- Officer         4548       Flaherty Rd         Vine Grove, KY 40175	tid as indicuted         ECTORS         Name and Title:         Address:         801 Westmoreland         Cantonment, FL 32         Name and Title:         Address:         Address:	D-Officer Ln 2533
ARTICLE I Name and T Address ame and T Idress	Lors       uull       lu       ele         /       INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR         iitle:       Thompson, Mellisa A - Officer         801       Westmoreland Ln         Cantonment, FL 32533         iitle:       Serrano, Tricia A- Officer         4548       Flaherty Rd         Vine Grove, KY 40175	tid as indicuted         ECTORS         Name and Title:         Address:         Cantonment, FL 32         Name and Title:         Address:         Address:         Address:         Output         Address:         Output         Thompson, Larry I         State         Address:         Output         Address:         Output         Output         Address:         Output         Output	D-Officer In 2533 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 155 D-Off
ARTICLE I Name and T Address ame and T Idress	Lors       uull       Lu       ele         /       INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR         'itle:       Thompson, Mellisa A - Officer         801       Westmoreland Ln         Cantonment, FL 32533         itle:       Serrano, Tricia A- Officer         4548       Flaherty Rd         Vine Grove, KY 40175	tid as indicated         ECTORS         Name and Title:         Address:         801 Westmoreland         Cantonment, FL 32         Name and Title:         Address:         Name and Title:         Name and Title:         Name and Title:	D-Officer In 2533 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 255 D-Officer In 155 D-Off

Name and Title:		Name and Title			
Address		Address:			
_					
Name and Title:		Name and Title	:		
Address		Address:		·····	
_					
<u>ARTICLE VI</u>	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> o <u>rida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:		
Name:	Mellisa Thompson		-		
Address:	801 Westmoreland Ln				
	Cantonment, FL 32533			ين د بي الم 2 • 17	2020
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>				21 MNF 0202
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:			>.	~ ~
Name:	Mellisa Thompson				
Address:	801 Westmoreland Ln				
	Cantonment, FL 32533				2
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	iling Date			

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent hellin

14 mAy 2020 Date

submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to he Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

14 MAY 2020